505262377 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5309149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENTARO KUSAMA	01/11/2017
KENTA TOMIOKA	01/11/2017
SATORU SHOSHI	01/11/2017
BAKU KATAGIRI	01/13/2017
TOMOO ORUI	01/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	23-23, HONCHO, ITABASHI-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	173-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16239800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307616664

Email: akruger@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR M REGINELLI
Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNT.P.US0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. REGINELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Reginelli/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 047901 FRAME: 0662 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047901 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNN					
We, Kentaro Kusama, Baku Katagiri, Kenta Tomioka, Tomoo Orui and Satoru Shoshi, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled OPTICAL DIFFUSION FILM AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OPTICAL DIFFUSION FILM, which application					
[X] is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.	eres, i izan, main apparenten				
[] was filed on and now is designated as Unit	ted States patent application number	er			
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national stand/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipmake the following assignments –	atutes, common law, and admini-	strative regulation,			
To LINTEC Corporation , a corporation created and diplace of business at 23-23. Honcho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo hereby	uly organized under the laws of J 173-0001 Japan, and its successo	apan and having a ars and assigns, we			
 assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclus above-described application for letters patent continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional the United States that issues from such application reexamination filed on such letters patent; covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal real assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), application for patent, in any interference declar therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of a issuing therefrom, and execute all papers related to said application request to be signed, provided that expenses related authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater United States relating to the above-described inverse. 	of the United States as well application filed thereon and to a on(s) as well as any reissue application presentative(s) to to the extent requested, in the pured on said application for patent or is based on said application for for patent which said assignee ing thereto shall be borne by said ants and Trademarks to issue any l	as any substitute, ny letters patent of ation or request for brosecution of said t or patent issuing or patent or patent or its designee(s) assignee; and etters patent of the			
To LINTEC Corporation, a corporation created and deplace of business at 23-23, Honcho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo hereby					
 assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclus any regional or national patent office other than to covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal real assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to applications for patent or in litigation which arist or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers related to said application request to be signed, provided that expenses related 	the United States Patent and Trader presentative(s) to the extent requested, in the prose es out of or is based on said appli- (s) for patent which said assigned	mark Office; cution of any such cation(s) for patent e or its designee(s)			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this docume	ent on the date next to our names.				
Kentaro Kusama 11. 01. 2017 Name: Kentaro Kusama date	Baku Katagiri Name: Baku Katagiri				
Name: Kenta Tomioka 11-01-2017	Name: Tomoo Orui	13/JAN/2017			
Name: Satoru Shoshi date	Name:	date			

[] Other names included on additional sheet(s). RECORDED: 01/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 047901 FRAME: 0664